OP \$190.00 4963911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One, National Association, successor in interest to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Agent		01/31/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomatrix Investments, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Biomatrix Specialty Pharmacy, LLC	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	FFP Holdco, LLC	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	FFP, LLC	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	FFP Acquisition I, LLC	
	·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0942

900483706

Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	FFP Acquisition II, LLC	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	Factor Support Network Pharmacy, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	BiologicTx, LLC	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	
Name:	Injectable Therapy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Sunshine Infusion Services Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 Corporate Way, Ste. 104	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4963911	MATRIX HEALTH GROUP	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0943

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4963900	MATRIX HEALTH GROUP	
Registration Number:	3770308	FACTORRX SUPPORT NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3573290	HOMECARE FOR THE CURE	
Registration Number:	4211594	HOME HEALTH & INFUSION, WE HAVE IT COVER	
Registration Number:	4271736	BIOLOGICTX	
Serial Number:	86717219	BIOMATRIXSPRX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 7

```
source=Active_112474033_1_Trademark - release - Reel_Frame 5991_0769#page1.tif source=Active_112474033_1_Trademark - release - Reel_Frame 5991_0769#page2.tif source=Active_112474033_1_Trademark - release - Reel_Frame 5991_0769#page3.tif source=Active_112474033_1_Trademark - release - Reel_Frame 5991_0769#page4.tif source=Active_112474033_1_Trademark - release - Reel_Frame 5991_0769#page5.tif source=Active_112474033_1_Trademark - release - Reel_Frame 5991_0769#page6.tif source=Active_112474033_1_Trademark - release - Reel_Frame 5991_0769#page7.tif
```

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of January 31, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by Capital One, National Association (successor-in-interest to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC), in its capacity as Agent, in favor of **BIOMATRIX INVESTMENTS**, **L.L.C.** ("<u>Holdings</u>"), **BIOMATRIX SPECIALTY PHARMACY**, **LLC**, ("<u>BioMatrix</u>"), **FFP HOLDCO**, **LLC** ("<u>FFP Holdco</u>"), **FFP**, **LLC** ("<u>FFP"</u>"), **FFP ACQUISITION II**, **LLC** ("<u>FFP II</u>"), **FACTOR SUPPORT NETWORK PHARMACY**, **INC.** ("<u>FSNP</u>"), **BIOLOGICTX**, **LLC** ("<u>BiologicTx</u>"), **INJECTABLE THERAPY SERVICES, INC.** ("<u>ITS</u>"), and **SUNSHINE INFUSION SERVICES INC.** ("<u>SIS</u>" and together with BioMatrix, FFP Holdco, FFP, FFP I, FFP II, FSNP, BiologicTx, ITS and SIS, each individually a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>")

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, dated as of November 17, 2016, the Grantors granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in all trademarks and trademark intellectual property licenses thereof (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2017 at Reel 5991, Frame 0769; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors as set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "<u>Released</u> Trademarks").

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantors all of their rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

 112197224_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Karen Maklyun Name:

Karen M. Dahlquist

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Description	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.
FFP Holdco, LLC	Registered Trademark: Matrix Health Group	U.S.	4,963,911
FFP Holdco, LLC	Registered Trademark:	U.S.	4,963,900
	Matrix Health Group		
Factor Support Network Pharmacy, Inc.	Registered Trademark: FACTOR SUPPORT NETWORK	U.S.	3,770,308
	Making a difference today for your future		
Factor Support Network Pharmacy, Inc.	HOMECARE FOR CURE	U.S.	3,573,290

Sunshine Infusion Services, Inc.:	Registered Trademark:	U.S.	4,211,594
	HAVE IT COVERED!		
Biologictx, LLC:	Registered Trademark:	U.S.	4,271,736
LLC.			
	BIOLOGICTX		
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy,	Registered Trademark: BIOMATRIXSPRX	U.S.	86/717219
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy, LLC	Registered Trademark: BIOMATRIXSPRX	Australia	1750801
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy, LLC	Registered Trademark: BIOMATRIXSPRX	Canada	1766743
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy, LLC	Registered Trademark: BIOMATRIXSPRX	China (People's Republic)	N/A
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy, LLC	Registered Trademark: BIOMATRIXSPRX	European Community	15082811
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy, LLC	Registered Trademark: BIOMATRIXSPRX	Japan	2016- 012939
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy, LLC	Registered Trademark: BIOMATRIXSPRX (05 Int.)	Saudi Arabia	1437013426
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy, LLC	Registered Trademark: BIOMATRIXSPRX (42 Int.)	Saudi Arabia	1437013427

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0949

BioMatrix	Registered Trademark:	Saudi	1437013428
Specialty	BIOMATRIXSPRX (44 Int.)	Arabia	·
Pharmacy,			
LLC			

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

3. IP LICENSES

Contract Parties	Date	Granting / Receiving Parties
UltiPro Agreement between The	02/24/16	Granting: The Ultimate Software Group,
Ultimate Software Group, Inc. and		Inc.
BioMatrix Specialty Pharmacy,	,	
LLC / DBA BioMatrix		Receiving: BioMatrix Specialty
·		Pharmacy, LLC
Pathway Membership Agreement	01/26/16	Granting: Pathway Purchasing Network,
between Pathway Purchasing		LLC
Network, LLC and the following:		
·		Receiving:
• FFP, LLC		
		• FFP, LLC
FFP Acquisition I, LLC		
		FFP Acquisition I, LLC
FFP Acquisition II, LLC		
		FFP Acquisition II, LLC
Factor Support Network		D 4 G 4214 1 D1 4 4 7 1 7 1
Pharmacy, Inc.		Factor Support Network Pharmacy, Inc.
G 1: I C : G G To		- Counting Inflysion Company Inc
• Sunshine Infusion Services, Inc.		Sunshine Infusion Services, Inc.
- DielegieTy LLC		BiologicTx, LLC
BiologicTx, LLC		• Blologic IX, LLC
• Injectable Therapy Services, Inc.		• Injectable Therapy Services, Inc.
Injectable Therapy Services, Inc.		Injectable incrapy betvices, inc.
Order Form and Master	03/24/16	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC
Subscription and License	03/24/10	Granting. Biologie 13, 1110
Agreement between Loma Linda		Receiving: Loma Linda Transplant
Transplant and BiologicTx, LLC		ttootimg. Zome zamen ramppame
Transpirate and Brotogre in, 220		
Order Form and Master	03/29/16	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC
Subscription and License		
Agreement between BiologicTx,		Receiving: UC Davis Medical Center
LLC and UC Davis Medical		
Center		

Order Form and Master Subscription and License Agreement between BiologicTx,, LLC and University Health System –Texas Government	05/01/16	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC Receiving: University Health System – Texas Government
Order Form and Master Subscription and License Agreement between BiologicTx, LLC and Barnes Jewish Hospital – BJC HealthCare	03/27/15	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC Receiving: Barnes Jewish Hospital – BJC HealthCare
Order Form and Master Subscription and License Agreement between BiologicTx, LLC and The Methodist Hospital d/b/a Houston Methodist for itself and for its subsidiaries	01/26/14	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC Receiving: The Methodist Hospital d/b/a Houston Methodist for itself and for its subsidiaries
Order Form and Master Subscription and License Agreement between BiologicTx, LLC and Saudi Center for Organ Transplantation	12/01/15	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC Receiving: Saudi Center for Organ Transplantation
Order Form and Master Subscription and License Agreement between BiologicTx, LLC and St. Vincent Medical Center	01/28/14	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC Receiving: St. Vincent Medical Center
Order Form and Master Subscription and License Agreement between BiologicTx, LLC and UCSF Medical Center	01/25/14	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC Receiving: UCSF Medical Center
Order Form and Master Subscription and License Agreement between BiologicTx, LLC and Sutter West Bay Hospitals dba California Pacific Medical Center	01/01/13	Granting: BiologicTx, LLC Receiving: Sutter West Bay Hospitals dba California Pacific Medical Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 01/31/2019